SU AUG

EN
GOUVERNEMENT

Paris

ICF WORLD CLI

E_AN_QE SPRINT PARAEAN[IE

‘SUR MARNE 23

(

Région seme77 A

=n
mmuln

' 0“ X OR YMMQUES
" LEEN * iledeFrance &marne o

X

BRIE PICARDIE

ffck.org

\'aliée de la Mame
FEXTIIIEITM K MITICIILOUE XS



Table of contents

CATERING

VENUE MAP (UPDATE)

SCHEDULE (UPDATE)

OPENING NATIONS WELCOME & ATHLETE'S VILLAGE
OFFICIAL TRAININGS

TECHNICALS OFFICIALS

BOAT STORAGE - SELF BOAT CONTROL - PARKING
TERMS OF PAYMENT

VAIRES 2050w o 2

SUR MARNE |23 30 AUGLST - 1" SEFTEMBER



CATERING

» The HOC will provide catering on site for Nations (Athletes, coaches, Team Staff)
from August 29th to September 1st, 2023.

* Lunches ONLY between 11 amto 2 pm
*The catering will be located at the Athletes Village (n’5 on venue map)
* The price of the lunch on site will be 23 € per meal per person

* All team leaders must fill out the following form to book thier nation’s catering before
August 7th, 2023 : Catering 2023 ICF Sprint & Paracanoe World Cup

* Please note that all catering fees will be included on accreditation invoices and sent to
each nation's Federation.

i ===—y
o=

e - & 455



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeZHu7z2i3UY4L_p5ONbRxizKLz1bqh02saNwGiHpASe7c0hg/viewform?usp=pp_url

Venue Map
_ datE

20 ICF WORLD CUP
VeulnnunEnﬁ 23 CANDE SPRINT - PARACANDE

30 AUG. - 1" SEFT.

COMPETITION MANAGEMENT HOC office

Boarding Pontoon Medal Presentation Area Media center
i i Boat Repare
Field of play Sprint Landing Pontoon P Mix Zone
SPECTATORS

Boat Control Start Lines
Warm-up and cool - down area . .
ATHLETES GPS room + Boat number Timing Hut

DJ Area / Speaker Accreditation Center
Welcome Desk Athletes Village :
Team Leader Area A Fan Zone

Athletes' Village — — VIP Lounge Snack Bar
. : ICF officies VIP Cars' Park Stand Exposant
Athletes' Catering Jury Room SECURITY / MEDICAL / SAFETY

_ 36 Medical Area
Boat Storage ITO Room

Spectators information desk -

Team Car Park
Clean Boat

Compefition Commiftee



Schedule Update FFCK.

Canoé Kayak et Sports de Pagaie

1st Wednesday (30.08) 1st Wednesday
morning afternoon
) boats )
race | time | __ | gender | distance | category race | time E’:‘I)aastss gender | distance | category
1 _109:00 22 | 14:00 women  500m
2 109:06 23 | 14:06 women  500m
3 09:12
2 10913 24 | 14:12 women 500m
5 10924 25 | 14:18 men 500m
7 09:36 27 14:30 men 500m
8 09:42
28 | 15:00 VL2 women 200m SF1
9 | 10:05 VL2 women 200m H1 29 | 15:05 VL2 women 200m SF2
10 [ 10:10 | VL2 women 200m H2 30 | 15:10
11 | 10:15 31 15:15
12 110:20 32 [15:20| VL3 | women | 200m SF1
13 110:25 33 [15:25] Vi3 | women | 200m SF2
14 | 10:30 VL3 women 200m H1
15 | 10:35 VL3 women 200m H2 34 | 16:00 K2 P — 500m QF1
16 111:00 35 | 16:06 K2 women 500m QF2
17 1 11-06 36 | 16:12 K2 men 500m QF1
18 |11.12 37 | 16:18 K2 men 500m QF2
19 | 11:18
20 | 11:24 38 [16:50 | VL2 women [ 200m FB
21 [11:30 39 [16:55
40 | 17:00
41 | 17:10
42 | 17:20
43 | 17:30 VL3 women 200m FA
17:40 VL2 women 200m Medals
17:47 KL2 men 200m Medals
17:55 VL3 women 200m Medals

a



schedule Update

2nd day Thursday

afternoon
race | time boats ender | distance | catego
! class 8 : gory
2nd day Thursday (31.08) 70 | 14:00 C1 women 200m H1
mornin 71 | 14:05 C1 women 200m H2
g 72 | 14:10 women| _ 200m
. boats g di 73 [ 14:20
race | time class gender istance | category 72 | 1426
75 14:32
44 | 09:00 76 | 1233
45 | 09:06 77 | 14:48
46 09:12 78 | 14:55 C1 men 1000m H2
47 | 09:18 79 1502 c1 men 1000m H3
X 80 | 15:09 K1 men 1000m H1
48 09:24 81 | 15:16 K1 men 1000m H2
49 | 09:30 82 [ 1523 | Ki men| _1000m| _ H3
50 | 09:36 83 [15:30 | Ki men 1000m H4
51 | 09:42
84 | 15:50 | %) men 200m SF1
X 85 15:55 | %) men 200m SF2
52 10:05 86 | 16:00 KL2 women 200m SF1
53 |10:10 87 | 16:05| KL2 | women|  200m| SF2
54 10:15 88 [16:10 | KL1 | women 200m| SF1
55 10:20 KL2 women 200m H1 89 [16:15 | KL1 women 200m SF2
56 |10:25| KL2 | women|  200m| H2 TR e
57 | 10:30 | KL1 | women 200m| H1 : men m
58 10:35 KL1 women 200m H2 92 16:45 Cc1 women 200m QF
59 | 10:40 | VL3 men 200m H1 93 [ 16:50
60 | 10:45 | VL3 men 200m H2 94 | 17:00
. 95 17:06
61 | 10:50 | VL3 men 200m H3 e T170
97 | 17:22
62 | 11:10 98 [17:29| c1 men 1000m QF
63 11:16 99 | 17:36 K1 men 1000m QF
64 11:22 100 | 17:43 K1 men 1000m QF
65 11:28 101 | 17:50 K1 men 1000m QF
66 | 11:38 102 | 18:10 I8 men  200m FB
67 11:48 103 | 18:15 KL2 women 200m FB
68 | 11:58 104 | 18:20 | KL1 | women 200m FB
69 12:08 105 | 18:25 VL3 men 200m FB
106 | 18:35 [/ ¥] men 200m FA
107 | 18:45 KL2 women 200m FA
12:18 K4 women 500m| Medals 108 | 18:55 KL1 women 200m FA
12:25 K4 men 500m| Medals 109 | 19:05 | VL3 men 200m FA
12:32 C2 women 500m| Medals
12:39 c2 men 500m| Medals 19:15 VL2 men 200m| Medals
- 19:22 [ KL2 | women 200m| Medals
19:29 KL1 women 200m| Medals B
19:36 VL3 men 200m| Medals




@ schedule Update

3rd day Friday (01.09)
morning

boats

3rd day Friday
afternoon

race

time

boats
class

gender

distance

category

126

14:00

Cl

women

200m

SF1

127

14:05

race

time

110

09:00

111

09:06

112

09:12

113

09:18

114

09:50

115

09:55

116

10:05

117

10:10

118

10:15

119

10:20

120

10:25

121

10:30

122

10:50

123

10:56

124

11:06

125

11:16

class

gender

distance

category

128

Cl

women

200m

SF2

14:15

129

14:21

130

14:31| C1 men| 1000m SF1

131

14:38

132

14:45

133

14:52

134

15:15

135

15:20

136

15:25

137

15:30

138

15:35

139

15:40

140

16:00

141

16:10

142

143

144

145

146

16:50] €1 | men| 1000m| FB |

147

16:55

11:26

K2

women

500m

Medals

11:33

K2

men

500m

Medals

148

17:15

149

17:20

150

17:25

151

17:35

152

17:45

153

17:55

18:05

C1

women

200m

Medals

18:12

K1

women

500m

Medals

18:19

C1

men

1000m

Medals

18:26

K1

men

1000m

Medals

18:33

KL1

men

200m

Medals

18:40

KL3

women

200m

Medals

18:47

KL3

men

200m

Medals




Upening nations welcome @

Athletes' village

The accreditation center will be located at number 31 on the new

mapping

All participants (athletes, coache
Please note that without accredit
to the field of play

IMPORTANT: Each participant will only be accredited after sending all

s, staff) must be accredited.
ation participants will not have access

necessary details and paid invoices

Monday 28th August 13:30 -19.00
Tuesday 29th August 09.00-19.00
Wednesday 30th August 7.00-20.00
Thursday 31st August 7.00 -20.00
Friday 1st September 7.00-19.00
V’AlnES 2[ | ICF WORLD CUP

SUR MARNE

73 CANDE SPRINT - PARACANDE
30 AUGLST - 1" SEFTEMBER




Field of Play Official Timetables

The course will be open every day as follows :

Monday 28th August For training from 2 PM till 5 PM

Tuesday 29 August For training from 9 AM till 12 AM and
2 PM till 6 PM the last

The afternoon, 250 m will not be
available for training

Wednesday 30th August 7 AM till 6 PM
Thursday 31 August 7 AM till 7.45 PM
Friday 1 September 7 AM till 7 PM

VAIRES 20 5mer ee ;

SUR MARNE |23 30 AUGLST - 1" SEFTEMBER



Technicals Officials

COMPETITION COMMITTEE

Chief Official Toshihiko FURUYA JPN
Chief Judge Alison HARRIS NzL
Deputy Chief Judge Charles Luckman USA
STARTER
Starter Coordinator Matt WARREN NZL
Starter Gerg6 GICZA HUN
FINISH LINE JUDGES
Chief Finish Line Judge Jolanta RZEPKA POL
COURSE UMPIRES
Course Umpire Coordinator |TOTH GHEORGHE ROU
Course Umpire Michel LETIENNE FRA
BOAT CONTROL
Chief Boat Control VIRMANTAS GALDIKAS GEO
Boat Control Laura White AUS
Boat Control OLUBUNMI OLA [OLUODE NGR
ID Control
Chief ID Control Jovana STANOJEVIC SRB
ID Control Hans Walter HUMME GER
ID Control Anzhela DEACHENKO UKR

VAIRES 205852 e

SUR MARNE 73

30 AUGLST - 1" SEFTEMBER

FFCK.

Canoé Kayak et Sports de F‘agéie




Boat Storage

Boat racks will be provided at the Boat Storage (n°6 on

the Venue Map) .
Trailers can be used to add on rack to a specific boat

storage area.

Selt Boat Control

The scales will be available to athletes in a dedicated
tent located next to the hangars in boat storage area
from Monday, August 28th at 2:00 pm

Parking

Parking passes (n° 7 on the venue map) will be available
at the accreditation center. All cars, trucks and trailers

must be parked only at designated parking area.

VYAIRES 2050028 0 |

SUR MARNE |23 30 AUGLST - 1" SEFTEMBER



Terms of payment

I-'I-'l}l(\

Payment of participation fees can be made by bank transfer before the
competition or on site upon your arrival by cash or credit card.

When your registrations are closed you can ask the organization an invoice

at events@ffck.org

To proceed with payment, please find below the French Canoe Federation

Bank details:

RELEVE D'IDENTITE BANCAIRE

Ce relevé est destiné a tout organisme souhaitant connaitre vos références bancaires pour
domicilier des virements ou des prélévements sur votre compte

CR BRIE PICARDIE
VAIRES SUR MARNE
Tel. 0160205904 Fax. 0160206994

Intitulé du compte

Domiciliation

Code banque
18706

Code guichet
00000

IBAN
Code BIC (Bank identification code) - code SWIFT

VAIRES 20

SUR MARNE 2

(€4
s
Toute une banque
pour vou:

01/03/2021
00549

FEDER. FRANCAISE DE CANOE

KAYAK

ET PARALYMPIQUE 2024 BASE NAUTIQ
ROUTE DE TORCY

77360 VAIRES SUR MARNE

ClIé RIB
32

Numéro de compte
97536893656

FR76 1870 6000 0097 5368 9365 632

AGRIFRPP887

ICF WORLD CUP
CANDE SPRINT - PARACANDE
3I] AUGLST - ' SEFTEMBER


mailto:events@ffck.org

	Diapositive 1
	Diapositive 2
	Diapositive 3
	Diapositive 4
	Diapositive 5
	Diapositive 6
	Diapositive 7
	Diapositive 8
	Diapositive 9
	Diapositive 10
	Diapositive 11
	Diapositive 12

