



























#### Table of contents

- #3. CATERING
- #4. VENUE MAP (UPDATE)
- #5. SCHEDULE (UPDATE)
- #8. OPENING NATIONS WELCOME & ATHLETE'S VILLAGE
- #9. OFFICIAL TRAININGS
- #10. TECHNICALS OFFICIALS
- #11. BOAT STORAGE SELF BOAT CONTROL PARKING
- #12. TERMS OF PAYMENT



#### CATERING



- The HOC will provide catering on site for Nations (Athletes, coaches, Team Staff) from August 29th to September 1st, 2023.
- Lunches ONLY between 11 am to 2 pm
- •The catering will be located at the Athletes Village (n°5 on venue map)
- The price of the lunch on site will be 23 € per meal per person
- All team leaders must fill out the following form to book thier nation's catering before August 7th, 2023: <u>Catering 2023 ICF Sprint & Paracanoe World Cup</u>
- Please note that all catering fees will be included on accreditation invoices and sent to each nation's Federation.





Clean Boat





	3U AUG P' SEPI.		4				
COMPET	ITION AREA	COMPET	TITION MANAGEMENT	19	HOC office	MEDIA	
		9	Boarding Pontoon	20	Medal Presentation Area	27	Media center
1	Field of play Sprint	10	Landing Pontoon	21	Boat Repare	28	Mix Zone
		11	Boat Control	22	Start Lines	SPECTA	
2	Warm-up and cool - down area	12	GPS room + Boat number	23	Timing Hut	30	Spectators information desk -
ATHLET	ES	12	GFS 100111 + DOAL HUITIDEI	24	DJ Area / Speaker	31	Accreditation Center
3	Welcome Desk Athletes Village	13	T	V.I.P	D3 Area / Speaker		
4	Athletes' Village	10	Team Leader Area	25	VIP Lounge	32 33	Fan Zone Snack Bar
7	Allietes village	15	ICF officies	26	VIP Cars' Park	34	Stand Exposant
5	Athletes' Catering	16	Jury Room		THE COLOT WITH	SECURIT	Y / MEDICAL / SAFETY
6	Boat Storage	47	ITO D			36	Medical Area
7	Team Car Park	17	ITO Room				4
0	Clean Boat	18	Competition Committee				
8	Clean Boat						





1st Wednesday (30.08)								
	morning							
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	category			
1	09:00	K4	women	500m	H1			
2	09:06	K4	women	500m	H2			
3	09:12	K4	men	500m	H1			
4	09:18	K4	men	500m	H2			
5	09:24	C2	women	500m	H1			
6	09:30	C2	women	500m	H2			
7	09:36	C2	men	500m	H1			
8	09:42	C2	men	500m	H2			
9	10:05	VL2	women	200m	H1			
10	10:10	VL2	women	200m	H2			
11	10:15	KL2	men	200m	H1			
12	10:20	KL2	men	200m	H2			
13	10:25	KL2	men	200m	Н3			
14	10:30	VL3	women	200m	H1			
15	10:35	VL3	women	200m	H2			
16	11:00	К4	women	500m	QF			
17	11:06	K4	men	500m	QF			
18	11:12	C2	women	500m	QF1			
19	11:18	C2	women	500m	QF2			
20	11:24	C2	men	500m	QF1			
21	11:30	C2	men	500m	QF2			

1st Wednesday							
afternoon							
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	category		
22	14:00	K2	women	500m	H1		
23	14:06	К2	women	500m	H2		
24	14:12	К2	women	500m	Н3		
25	14:18	K2	men	500m	H1		
26	14:24	K2	men	500m	H2		
27	14:30	K2	men	500m	Н3		
28	15:00	VL2	women	200m	SF1		
29	15:05	VL2	women	200m	SF2		
30	15:10	KL2	men	200m	SF1		
31	15:15	KL2	men	200m	SF2		
32	15:20	VL3	women	200m	SF1		
33	15:25	VL3	women	200m	SF2		
34	16:00	K2	women	500m	QF1		
35	16:06	К2	women	500m	QF2		
36	16:12	K2	men	500m	QF1		
37	16:18	K2	men	500m	QF2		
38	16:50	VL2	women	200m	FB		
39	16:55	KL2	men	200m	FB		
40	17:00	VL3	women	200m	FB		
41	17:10	VL2	women	200m	FA		
42	17:20	KL2	men	200m	FA		
43	17:30	VL3	women	200m	FA		
	17:40	VL2	women	200m	Medals		
	17:47	KL2	men	200m	Medals		
	17:55	VL3	women	200m	Medals		



## Schedule Update

2	Th	J /24 /	00)		
mornir		day (31.	U8)		
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	category
44	09:00	K4	women	500m	SF1
45	09:06	К4	women	500m	SF2
46	09:12	K4	men	500m	SF1
47	09:18	K4	men	500m	SF2
48	09:24	C2	women	500m	SF1
49	09:30	C2	women	500m	SF2
50	09:36	C2	men	500m	SF1
51	09:42	C2	men	500m	SF2
52	10:05	VL2	men	200m	H1
53	10:10	VL2	men	200m	H2
54	10:15	VL2	men	200m	Н3
55	10:20	KL2	women	200m	H1
56	10:25	KL2	women	200m	H2
57	10:30	KL1	women	200m	H1
58	10:35	KL1	women	200m	H2
59	10:40	VL3	men	200m	H1
60	10:45	VL3	men	200m	H2
61	10:50	VL3	men	200m	Н3
62	11:10	K4	women	500m	FB
63	11:16	K4	men	500m	FB
64	11:22	C2	women	500m	FB
65	11:28	C2	men	500m	FB
66	11:38	К4	women	500m	FA
67	11:48	K4	men	500m	FA
68	11:58	C2	women	500m	FA
69	12:08	C2	men	500m	FA
	12:18	K4	women	500m	Medals
	12:25	K4	men	500m	Medals
	12:32	C2	women	500m	Medals
	12:39	C2	men	500m	Medals



2nd da	ay Thurs	day			Cano
aftern	oon				
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	categor
70	14:00	C1	women	200m	H1
71	14:05	C1	women	200m	H2
72	14:10	C1	women	200m	Н3
73	14:20	K1	women	500m	H1
74	14:26	K1	women	500m	H2
75	14:32	K1	women	500m	Н3
76	14:38	K1	women	500m	H4
77	14:48	C1	men	1000m	H1
78	14:55	C1	men	1000m	H2
79	15:02	C1	men	1000m	Н3
80	15:09	K1	men	1000m	H1
81	15:16	K1	men	1000m	H2
82	15:23	K1	men	1000m	H3
83	15:30	K1	men	1000m	H4
84	15:50	VL2	men	200m	SF1
85	15:55	VL2	men	200m	SF2
86	16:00	KL2	women	200m	SF1
87	16:05	KL2	women	200m	SF2
88	16:10	KL1	women	200m	SF1
89	16:15	KL1	women	200m	SF2
90	16:20	VL3	men	200m	SF1
91	16:25	VL3	men	200m	SF2
02	46.45	04		200	0.5
92	16:45	C1	women	200m	QF
93	16:50	C1	women	200m	QF
94	17:00	K1	women	500m	QF
95	17:06	K1	women	500m	QF
96	17:12	K1	women	500m	QF
97	17:22	C1	men	1000m	QF
98	17:29	C1	men	1000m	QF
99	17:36	K1	men	1000m	QF
100	17:43	K1	men	1000m	QF OF
101	17:50	K1	men	1000m	QF
102	18:10	VL2	men	200m	FB
103	18:15	KL2	women	200m	FB
104	18:20	KL1	women	200m	FB
105	18:25	VL3	men	200m	FB
106	18:35	VL2	men	200m	FA
107	18:45	KL2	women	200m	FA
108	18:55	KL1	women	200m	FA
109	19:05	VL3	men	200m	FA
	19:15	VL2	men	200m	Medals
	19:22	KL2	women	200m	Medals
	19:29	KL1	women	200m	Medals
	19:36	VL3	men	200m	Medals





3rd d	ay Frida	y (01.0	9)		
morn	ing				
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	category
110	09:00	K2	women	500m	SF1
111	09:06	K2	women	500m	SF2
112	09:12	K2	men	500m	SF1
113	09:18	K2	men	500m	SF2
114	09:50	KL1	men	200m	H1
115	09:55	KL1	men	200m	H2
116	10:05	KL3	men	200m	H1
117	10:10	KL3	men	200m	H2
118	10:15	KL3	men	200m	Н3
119	10:20	KL3	women	200m	H1
120	10:25	KL3	women	200m	H2
121	10:30	KL3	women	200m	Н3
122	10:50	K2	women	500m	FB
123	10:56	K2	men	500m	FB
124	11:06	K2	women	500m	FA
125	11:16	K2	men	500m	FA
	11:26	K2	women	500m	Medals
	11:33	K2	men	500m	Medals

3rd d	ay Frida	ay			
after	noon				
race	time	boats class	gender	distance	category
126	14:00	C1	women	200m	SF1
127	14:05	C1	women	200m	SF2
128	14:15	K1	women	500m	SF1
129	14:21	K1	women	500m	SF2
130	14:31	C1	men	1000m	SF1
131	14:38	C1	men	1000m	SF2
132	14:45	K1	men	1000m	SF1
133	14:52	K1	men	1000m	SF2
134	15:15	KL1	men	200m	SF1
135	15:20	KL1	men	200m	SF2
136	15:25	KL3	men	200m	SF1
137	15:30	KL3	men	200m	SF2
138	15:35	KL3	women	200m	SF1
139	15:40	KL3	women	200m	SF2
140	16:00	C1	women	200m	FA
141	16:10	K1	women	500m	FA
142	16:20	C1	men	1000m	FA
143	16:30	K1	men	1000m	FA
144	16:40	C1	women	200m	FB
145	16:45	K1	women	500m	FB
146	16:50	C1	men	1000m	FB
147	16:55	K1	men	1000m	FB
148	17:15	KL1	men	200m	FB
149	17:20	KL3	women	200m	FB
150	17:25	KL3	men	200m	FB
151	17:35	KL1	men	200m	FA
152	17:45	KL3	women	200m	FA
153	17:55	KL3	men	200m	FA
	18:05	C1	women	200m	Medals
	18:12	K1	women	500m	Medals
	18:19	C1	men	1000m	Medals
	18:26	K1	men	1000m	Medals
	18:33	KL1	men	200m	Medals
	18:40	KL3	women	200m	Medals
	18:47	KL3	men	200m	Medals



# Opening nations welcome & Athletes' village

The accreditation center will be located at number 31 on the new mapping

All participants (athletes, coaches, staff) must be accredited.
Please note that without accreditation participants will not have access to the field of play

IMPORTANT: Each participant will **only** be accredited after sending all necessary details and paid invoices

Monday 28th August	13:30 - 19.00
Tuesday 29th August	09.00 – 19.00
Wednesday 30th August	7.00 – 20.00
Thursday 31st August	7.00 – 20.00
Friday 1st September	7.00 – 19.00





## Field of Play Official Timetables

#### The course will be open every day as follows:

Monday 28th August	For training from 2 PM till 5 PM
Tuesday 29 August	For training from 9 AM till 12 AM and 2 PM till 6 PM the last The afternoon, 250 m will not be available for training
Wednesday 30th August	7 AM till 6 PM
Thursday 31 August	7 AM till 7.45 PM
Friday 1 September	7 AM till 7 PM





#### Technicals Officials

СОМ	PETITION COMMIT	TEE	
Chief Official	Toshihiko	FURUYA	JPN
Chief Judge	Alison	HARRIS	NZL
Deputy Chief Judge	Charles	Luckman	USA
	STARTER		
Starter Coordinator	Matt	WARREN	NZL
Starter	Gergő	GICZA	HUN
F	NISH LINE JUDGES		
Chief Finish Line Judge	Jolanta	RZEPKA	POL
С	OURSE UMPIRES		
Course Umpire Coordinator	TOTH	GHEORGHE	ROU
Course Umpire	Michel	LETIENNE	FRA
	BOAT CONTROL		
Chief Boat Control	VIRMANTAS	GALDIKAS	GEO
Boat Control	Laura	White	AUS
Boat Control  Boat Control	Laura OLUBUNMI OLA	White OLUODE	AUS NGR
		1.7	
Boat Control		OLUODE	NGR
	OLUBUNMI OLA	1.7	
Boat Control	OLUBUNMI OLA  ID Control	OLUODE	NGR





#### **Boat Storage**

Boat racks will be provided at the Boat Storage (n°6 on the Venue Map).

Trailers can be used to add on rack to a specific boat storage area.

#### Self Boat Control

The scales will be available to athletes in a dedicated tent located next to the hangars in boat storage area from Monday, August 28th at 2:00 pm

## Parking

Parking passes (n° 7 on the venue map) will be available at the accreditation center. All cars, trucks and trailers must be parked **only** at designated parking area.



#### Terms of payment



Payment of participation fees can be made by bank transfer before the competition or on site upon your arrival by cash or credit card.

When your registrations are closed you can ask the organization an invoice at **events@ffck.org** 

To proceed with payment, please find below the French Canoe Federation Bank details:

#### RELEVÉ D'IDENTITÉ BANCAIRE

Ce relevé est destiné à tout organisme souhaitant connaître vos références bancaires pour domicilier des virements ou des prélèvements sur votre compte



CR BRIE PICARDIE

**VAIRES SUR MARNE** 

Tel. 0160205904 Fax. 0160206994

01/03/2021 00549

Intitulé du compte

FEDER. FRANCAISE DE CANOE KAYAK ET PARALYMPIQUE 2024 BASE NAUTIQ ROUTE DE TORCY 77360 VAIRES SUR MARNE

Domiciliation

Code banque 18706

IBAN

Code guichet 00000 Numéro de compte 97536893656 CIÉ RIB

32

ED

FR76 1870 6000 0097 5368 9365 632

Code BIC (Bank identification code) - code SWIFT

AGRIFRPP887

